

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY **DIBRUGARH - 786004 (Assam)**

(Examinations Branch)

No. DU/Exam/MA/M.Sc./M.Com(DODL)/2023/21

Date: 02.05.2023

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that the last dates for submission of Examination Fee and Form for M.A./M.Sc./M.Com Second Semester Examinations, 2022 (to be held in 2023) under Directorate of Open & Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University, have been fixed as under:

Without Fine : upto 15.05.2023

With Fine

: upto 16.05.2023

FEE TO BE PAID

The To be Time	Amount
Names of the Fee	Amount
 A. Examination Fee (Regular) B. Examination Fee (Backlog) i. upto 50% of the total no. of course of the concerned subject ii. more than 50% of the total no. of course 	1,600/- 350/- per course 1,600/-
2. Mark-sheet Fee	150/-
3. Centre Fee	250/-
4. Late Fine Fee	300/-
Consolidated statement of number of candidates in different subjects must be subjects	mitted along with the
Examination forms send directly to the Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.	

The Computer generated Examination forms (Soft Copy) will be issued to the concerned Colleges/Centre from 03.03.2023, from the Office of the Directorate of Open & Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh University during Office hours.

> (Dr. P.K. Kakoty) Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information. 1.
- The Registrar i/c., Dibrugarh University for favour of information. 2.
- The DR (F&A) i/c, D.U for favour of information. 3.
- The Director i/c, /Assistant Director(Academics), Directorate of Open & Distance Learning, 4. Dibrugarh University for information and circulation among students and Co-coordinators of all Study Centers under DODL, Dibrugarh University
- The Co-coordinators, all Study Centers under DODL, Dibrugarh University for information and circulation among students.
- The JCoE 'C'/ DCoE 'A'/ DCoE 'B' i/c., Dibrugarh University for information 6.
- The Programmer, DU with a request to upload in the Dibrugarh University Website. 7.
- Website

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University